U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 EET. (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101922151 Trauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of a series Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying parties: DuPont Lanxide Composites, L.P. E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company Diamond State Industrial Park Internal Address: Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? No Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 400 Bellevue Road Security Agreement Change of Name Newark State: DE Zip: 19713 Other **Execution Date:** December 13, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) No Yes attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,137,781 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 5,137,781 (USSN 07/673,350) Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Larry J. Palguta Name: Honeywell Law Department 40.00 Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 01-1125 3520 Westmoor Street South Bend 46628 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour State: IN Zip: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. MUELLER 00000159 Larry J. Paiguta Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, hereby declares that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application for Letters Patent: Serial No.: 07/673,350 filed March 22, 1991 and titled "Protected Brittle Fiber Yarns" by virtue of an assignment filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 1991, and recorded at Reel 5689, Frame 044; and for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of pre-existing obligation of assignment, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company hereby assigns and transfers unto DuPont Lanxide Composites, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid Application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid Application for inventions disclosed in the aforesaid Application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever.

E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

RECORDED: 12/14/2001

Assistant Secretary Dupont Patent Boar

PATENT REEL: 012365 FRAME: 0236